

## Lloyd's Register EMEA

## **National Electricity Registration Scheme**

This is to certify that

## Barhale Ltd

has been awarded, Partial Accreditation against the above noted scheme. This accreditation enables the client to tender for the following work activities: **Construction:** Civil Works, Cable Laying (LV, 11kV), Cable Jointing (LV Dead, 11kV)

## This scope of approval includes the assessment of the following systems and processes:

Human Resources and Training, Document, Contract and Change Control, Control of Work, Health, Safety and Environment, Procurement, Storage and Equipment.

This Approval is subject to: The requirements set out in NERS Requirements Document Any sub-contractor employed on such works must be accredited.

Approval NumberPRJ1109994078PDate of Issue15/07/2020Date of Expiry14/07/2021

Plix

David Ellis Senior Assessor - Utilities Lloyd's Register EMEA A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

